

Lucas Chalenski, '33, at Paws Together Steel Vibrations

ST. MARK'S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL MISSION

The community of St. Mark's Episcopal School celebrates the uniqueness of each child. We are stewards of our students' intellectual curiosity, faith, and passion for discovery. We cultivate joy, playfulness, and growth in a child-centered environment.

How You Can Support St. Mark's Mission

You can help preserve the special environment St. Mark's provides for children by incorporating some, or all, of the following ways to give back to our school. Opportunities range from the everyday to the extraordinary, and provide for our students today, tomorrow, and for years to come.



Classroom Volunteer

Attend a class party, sign up

to assist with a project, come

and read a book to the class



Event Chair/Volunteer Lead or assist with Parent Guild events throughout the school year



Annual Fund Ambassador Help generate gifts to support students and teachers and enhance the school experience



Gala/Ungala Committee Help plan the largest fundraising party of the year



SUMMER 2024 | VOL. 15 MAKING OUR MARK MAGAZINE TEAM

> HEAD OF SCHOOL Garhett Wagers

DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS AND MARKETING Emma Tsai

> GRAPHIC DESIGN Lauren Cole

PHOTOGRAPHY

Jean Marie Howard, Meredith Flaherty Symonds, Quy Tran, the Parents and Teachers of St. Mark's Episcopal School

WRITERS AND CONTRIBUTORS

Emma Tsai, Ayesha Spooner, Rev. Kristin Sullivan, Garhett Wagers, Roma Coleman, Juli Rush, Sara Brannon, Margaret Alvarez, Leticia Hernandez, Alex Doan, Lauren Khalaf, Matt Yale, Erica Payne

Please note:

We understand that multiple copies of *Making Our Mark* may have been sent to your address. In an ongoing effort to be good stewards of the school's and the Earth's resources, we would appreciate your help. Please let us know if: You received a copy of *Making Our Mark* addressed to someone who no longer maintains a permanent address at your home, or you have multiple community members at the same address, but you would prefer to receive only one copy for your household.

Making Our Mark is published by the school's advancement office and is mailed free of charge to current St. Mark's families, alumni, and friends of St. Mark's. For more information or to report an address change, please call 713-667-7030.